	09-17-1998	storney Docket No. 3329/	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECOR	1 <u>00</u> 831544	3 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Offic	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra copy thereof.	ademarks. Please record the atta	ched original documents or	
 Name of conveying party(ies): IMI Marston Limited 		 Name and address of receiving party(ies)? Name: Chart Marston Limited 	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:	Street Address: 110 Whitchurch Road Cardiff, CF4 3LY, United Kingdom	
yes <u></u> no			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City State	Zip	
X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & addres	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Other Execution Date: July 16, 1998			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 		, - 1919 , (I. A.)	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution of	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	•	B. Patent No(s). 5,193,611	
Additional numbe	ers attached?Yes _XNo		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6.Total number of applicati	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005	X Enclosed. Please	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u> <u>X</u> Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323	
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
		harged to beposit Account	
	8. Deposit Account No.	narged to beposit Account	
	 8. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this Account) 		
DO NOT	(Attach dupl. copy of this		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore is a true copy of the original document. Mary R. Adwards Reg. No. 31,824	(Attach dupl. copy of this Account) WRITE IN THIS SPACE egoing information is true and co Septemb Date	page if paying by Deposit errect and any attached copy mer 3, 1998	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore is a true copy of the original document. Mame Gary R. Adwards Name Gary R. Adwards Reg. No. 31,824 TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGE	(Attach dupl. copy of this Account) WRITE IN THIS SPACE egoing information is true and co Septemb Date ES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHM	page if paying by Deposit errect and any attached copy mer 3, 1998	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore is a true copy of the original document. Marrie Gary R. Adwards Name Gary R. Adwards Reg. No. 31,824 TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGE DO N	(Attach dupl. copy of this Account) WRITE IN THIS SPACE egoing information is true and co Septemb Date ES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHM NOT USE THIS SPACE	page if paying by Deposit errect and any attached copy mer 3, 1998	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore is a true copy of the original document. Marrie Gary R. Adwards Reg. No. 31,824 TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGE DO N Do not Mail documents to be recorded with required cove Commissioner	(Attach dupl. copy of this Account) WRITE IN THIS SPACE egoing information is true and co <u>Septemb</u> Date ES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHM NOT USE THIS SPACE c detach this portion	page if paying by Deposit errect and any attached copy mer 3, 1998	

PATENT REEL: 9445 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, IMI Marston Limited of Wobaston Road, Fordhouses, Wolverhampton, WV10 6QJ, United Kingdom, owns United States Patent Number 5,193,611 and

Whereas Chart Marston Limited of 110 Whitchurch Road, Cardiff, CF4 3LY, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property; and Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of £1, the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the said IMI Marston Limited, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Chart Marston Limited the entire interest in U. S. Patent No. 5,193,611.

Marston Limited

<u>S. M. Denefall</u> (Witness)(S. 17. WING(EIELD)

Executed this 16th day of FULY_, 1998, at Wowerstampton England

RECORDED: 09/03/1998